BENEFICIARY SUPPORT P-CoC Inc's A Brother | Sister Initiative Support

SUPPORT FOR A FEMALE STUDENT OF AFRICAN DESCENT |\$1000 PER YEAR

In collaboration with the P-CoC Inc Grants Director, the P-CoC Inc Impact Evaluation Team will select one nominated active female student of African descent with a cisgender classification. The selection process will consider various factors, including maintaining good academic standing, demonstrating a strong commitment to race and color equity work, potential financial need, and current or prospective membership in P-CoC Inc's S.A.L.T. (Student Ambassador Leadership Team).

For pre-college students, \$500 will be provided annually, and the remaining balance will be held in P-CoC Inc.'s coffers. The total rollover amount will be provided to the student when they actively enroll in college and maintain good academic standing.

Financial support will be provided annually, but these terms are subject to change, including termination, at any time at the discretion of P-CoC Inc. or the Sponsor without prior notice or stated reason.

SUPPORT FOR A MALE STUDENT OF AFRICAN DESCENT |\$1000 PER YEAR

In collaboration with the P-CoC Inc Grants Director, the P-CoC Inc Impact Evaluation Team will select one nominated active male student of African descent with a cisgender classification. The selection process will consider various factors, including maintaining good academic standing, demonstrating a strong commitment to race and color equity work, potential financial need, and current or prospective membership in P-CoC Inc's S.A.L.T. (Student Ambassador Leadership Team).

For pre-college students, \$500 will be provided annually, and the remaining balance will be held in P-CoC Inc.'s coffers. The total rollover amount will be provided to the student when they actively enroll in college and maintain good academic standing.

Financial support will be provided annually, but these terms are subject to change, including termination, at any time at the discretion of P-CoC Inc. or the Sponsor without prior notice or stated reason.

Click here to learn more, or for any additional questions, send an email to help@p-coc.org

Visit the website at www.p-coc.org to learn more about P-CoC Inc | Parenting Children of Color

FUND AWARDEES

|2023 - Current

Female Student: L. Brady

|2023 - Current

Male Student: J Tanihu